
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 05/26/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,844,721

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,986,957
1 04/28/25 Mon $11,965,698 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.164 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 3,136,305
2 04/30/25 Wed $13,772,530 $30,135,234 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.164 2.3% 4.3% 4th Payment 3,293,120
3 05/03/25 Sat $20,650,550 $45,562,448 $44,000,000 $20,200,000 2.175 3.5% 7.6% 5th Payment 3,457,776

9.23% 5.00% 4 05/05/25 Mon $13,069,710 $55,229,365 $54,000,000 $24,800,000 2.175 2.2% 9.7% 6th Payment 3,630,665
8.05% 4.66% 5 05/07/25 Wed $14,881,676 $66,236,490 $65,000,000 $29,900,000 2.175 2.5% 11.9% 7th Payment 3,812,199
6.91% 4.72% 6 05/10/25 Sat $22,076,946 $83,552,536 $82,000,000 $37,300,000 2.201 3.7% 15.2% 8th Payment 4,002,808
7.80% 7.23% 7 05/12/25 Mon $14,089,592 $94,098,377 $93,000,000 $42,300,000 2.201 2.4% 17.2% 9th Payment 4,202,949

10.52% 9.16% 8 05/14/25 Wed $16,446,728 $106,408,499 $106,000,000 $48,200,000 2.201 2.8% 19.5% 10th Payment 4,413,096
8.60% 7.52% 9 05/17/25 Sat $23,975,906 $124,988,572 $123,000,000 $55,300,000 2.224 4.0% 22.8% 11th Payment 4,633,751
7.62% 5.00% 10 05/19/25 Mon $15,162,754 $135,107,376 $134,000,000 $60,300,000 2.224 2.6% 24.7% 12th Payment 4,865,439
4.88% 5.08% 11 05/21/25 Wed $17,248,838 $146,618,319 $146,000,000 $65,600,000 2.224 2.9% 26.9% 13th Payment 5,108,711
4.47% 3.23% 12 05/24/25 Sat $25,046,674 $167,005,176 $163,000,000 $71,700,000 2.274 4.2% 30.0% 14th Payment 5,364,146

0.25% 0.25% 13 05/26/25 Mon $15,200,661 $177,377,337 $177,000,000 $77,800,000 2.274 2.6% 31.8% 15th Payment 5,632,353
3.00% 3.00% 14 05/28/25 Wed $17,766,303 $189,500,162 $189,000,000 $83,100,000 2.274 3.0% 33.8% 16th Payment 5,913,971
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/31/25 Sat $25,672,841 $209,072,497 $215,000,000 $94,500,000 2.274 4.3% 36.7% 17th Payment 6,209,670

10.00% 10.00% 16 06/02/25 Mon $16,720,727 $222,002,791 $230,000,000 $101,100,000 2.274 2.8% 38.5% 18th Payment 6,520,153
9.00% 9.00% 17 06/04/25 Wed $19,365,270 $236,978,135 $248,000,000 $109,100,000 2.274 3.3% 40.5% 19th Payment 6,846,161
7.62% 7.62% 18 06/07/25 Sat $27,629,111 $258,343,985 $272,000,000 $119,600,000 2.274 4.6% 43.2% 20th Payment 7,188,469
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/09/25 Mon $17,473,160 $271,856,143 $279,000,000 $122,700,000 2.274 2.9% 44.9% 21st Payment 7,547,892
4.08% 4.08% 20 06/11/25 Wed $20,155,373 $287,442,481 $295,000,000 $129,700,000 2.274 3.4% 46.8% 22nd Payment 7,925,287
5.16% 5.16% 21 06/14/25 Sat $29,054,773 $309,910,809 $320,000,000 $140,700,000 2.274 4.9% 49.3% 23rd Payment 8,321,551
9.07% 9.07% 22 06/16/25 Mon $19,057,975 $324,648,519 $335,000,000 $147,300,000 2.274 3.2% 51.0% 24th Payment 8,737,629
7.60% 7.60% 23 06/18/25 Wed $21,687,182 $341,419,419 $353,000,000 $155,200,000 2.274 3.6% 52.8% 25th Payment 9,174,510
6.00% 6.00% 24 06/21/25 Sat $30,798,060 $365,235,846 $378,000,000 $166,200,000 2.274 5.1% 55.2% 26th Payment 9,633,236
7.48% 8.00% 25 06/23/25 Mon $20,582,613 $381,152,573 $398,000,000 $175,000,000 2.274 3.5% 56.7% 27th Payment 10,114,898
9.00% 9.00% 26 06/25/25 Wed $23,639,028 $399,432,854 $416,000,000 $182,900,000 2.274 4.0% 58.4% 28th Payment 10,620,642

14.00% 14.00% 27 06/28/25 Sat $35,109,788 $426,583,581 $444,000,000 $195,300,000 2.274 5.8% 60.9% 29th Payment 11,151,675
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/30/25 Mon $22,708,797 $444,144,506 $461,000,000 $202,700,000 2.274 3.8% 62.4% 30th Payment 11,709,258

6.87% 6.87% 29 07/02/25 Wed $25,262,557 $463,680,277 $484,000,000 $212,800,000 2.274 4.2% 64.0%
10.00% 10.00% 30 07/05/25 Sat $38,620,767 $493,546,076 $515,000,000 $226,500,000 2.274 6.4% 66.3% Total 189,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 07/07/25 Mon $24,979,677 $512,863,094 $545,000,000 $239,700,000 2.274 4.2% 67.7%
27.91% 27.91% 32 07/09/25 Wed $32,313,336 $537,851,298 $653,000,000 $287,200,000 2.274 5.4% 69.4%
46.86% 46.86% 33 07/12/25 Sat $56,718,459 $581,712,212 $700,000,000 $307,800,000 2.274 9.2% 72.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $8,800,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/26/2025


